705000106562

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



600056424796

06/27/05--01052--00G **78.75

SEGRETARY OF STATE ASSOCIATION OF COMPANY OF COMPANY OF COMPANY OF

J. Shivers AUG 0 1 2005

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

E.

SUBJECT:	Strategic	OPERATIONS POSED CORPORATE N	8_3	PLANN	ING INC.
·	(PROI	POSED CORPORATE N	IAME -	- <u>Must inc</u>	CLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the art	icles of incorporation and	la check for:
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PPY REQUIRED

FROM: OSCAR W. Weekes Jr. Name (Printed or typed)	
151 N. Nob HILL RD Soite 249	10901 NW7th Gt
Plantation Fr. 33324	17 JUL 29
617 921 800) Daytime Telephone number	PH 4:0

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

•	
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)	··
ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be: Strategic Operations & Planning Tric.	
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE The principal place of business/mailing address is: Business Aboress: 10901 N. W. 7th Ct. Person from	FL 33324
MAILING MODERS: ISI N. Nob HILL RO. Ste 249 Pign ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Business Consulary 4 Legal Securica.	UNHTIM FL 3532Y
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s): OSCAR W. Weekes JR. President / The	os Jul 29
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the register Same as Incorporator. Oscar W Weekes 10901 NW 7th Plantotion F	Ct Table
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is:	er u
Oscar W. Weekes Jr. 10901 N.W. 7th Ct. Plantation FL 33324	;*********
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corpor certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in	ation at the place designated in this
D Dull	6.21.05
Signature/Registered Agent	Date

C · 21 · 05 Date